Southern Cross Goldfields Ltd. Appointment of Mr David Sproule as Managing Director

21.11.2014 | ABN Newswire

Perth, Australia - <u>Southern Cross Goldfields Ltd.</u> (ASX:SXG) is pleased to advise that Mr David Sproule has assumed the position as Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer.

Mr Sproule was appointed executive director on 8 September 2014 to focus on bringing the Company's projects into production over the next 12 month commencing with the Manuka Silver and Mt Boppy Mines.

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 3.16.4 the Company advise the following material terms of Mr Sproule's employment agreement:

- Total gross remuneration package of \$240,000 per annum plus statutory applicable superannuation
- No fixed period
- The Company may terminate his employment by notice of not less than 3 months or payment in lieu thereof.

About Southern Cross Goldfields Limited:

<u>Southern Cross Goldfields Ltd.</u> (ASX:SXG) is an Australian mining and exploration company that is on the move. Investors in SXG are exposed to a compelling combination of near-term cash flow and outstanding exploration potential in the gold sector.

Contact:

Southern Cross Goldfields Ltd.
David Kinsman, Director
T: +61-7-3236-2511
E: admin@scross.com.au

E: admin@scross.com.au www.scross.com.au

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/226335--Southern-Cross-Goldfields-Ltd.-Appointment-of-Mr-David-Sproule-as-Managing-Director.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

14.05.2024 Seite 1/1